101483199

= g U e 1 i O ot e 0 B e |
h Tl () / i,

;MO I 7 3 1 o S /A |
= ,-_._,('.-.-’rr’

N o (L=
| /! ) = { ol
[CIE/ANTY &)

BIOJVIETEHD
BULLETIN

Karanor neraJieii u cOOpOYHBIX eITUHHUIL
Parts and assembly units catalogue
510-0000010 KJIC

570-0000010 KJIC

80X-0000010 KIC

82-0000010 KIC

892-0000010 KAC

900-0000010 KJIC

8211-0000010K1C

KonuuectBo nucroB 10
Quantity of sheets

Jlucr
Sheet

OCHOBAHME: BK80-12618-070t 31.07.2018
GROUND: BK80-12618-07ot 31.07.2018

BroJiereHs MOIEL TPaKTOPA | 510/510.1/510.2/511/511.1/512/512.1/512.2/520/520.1/522/570/572/592.2
Bulletin TRACTOR MODELS | 80.1/820/80X/ 80X.1/82.1/892/892.2/900.3/
6-2018 B 92/9211/920/920.2/920.3/952/952.2/952.3/100X

AHHOTAIIUA

B HacTosiieM sKCITyaTallmoOHHOM OFOIIJIETeHE MTPUBEACHA MH(OPMAIIHS TT0 KOP-
pekTupoBke kaTanoros TpakTopoB BEJIAPYC B cBsi3u BHEAPEHHEM B YCTaHOBKY TOII-
nuBHBIX 0akoB 70-1101005 u 920-1101500 06beIMHEHHOTO APEHAXKHOTO TOILIIMBOIIPO-
Bona ¢ HBJI nBurarens.

Conep:xkaHnue N3MeHeHUIl:

I'pynna 11 Cucrema nuraHus
Group

[Toarpynmna 1101 TonJimBHbIE GaKH
Subgroup

B cootBeTcTByrOmUX KaTanorax (cMm. Tabimna 1) 3aMeHNUTh PUCYHKH U JIUCTHI TIOI-
rpymisl 1101 TormBHbIe 6aku.

Taomuna 1

OGo3HAYEHHE KATAJI0ra 3ameHsieMble JIMCThI 3ameHsieMble PHCYHKH
510-0000010 KIC 3aMeHUTH JINCT 67 3ameHuTh Puc.22
570-0000010 KIIC 3aMeHUTH JICT 67 3amenuts Puc. 11.1
80X-0000010 KJIC |3amenurs auct 11 3amenuTts Puc. 11.1

82-0000010 KIIC 3ameHuTh aucTel 15,17 3amenuts Puc.11.1,11.2

892-0000010 KIIC 3amenuTsh aucTel 13,15 3amenuts Puc.11.1,11.2

900-0000010 KIIC 3amenuts aucter 13,17,18 |3amenuts Puc.11.1,11.2,11.3

8211-0000010KJ1C 3aMeHHTH JUCT 13 3amenuTts Puc. 11.1




101483199

Bioaneren Fs BELARUS
Bulletin
- KonnuecTBo nucTOB
6-2018 B3 Quantity of sheets 10

Jluct
Sheet

Jlo15kHO OBITH

32 1 34  215-0002010-02

Pucynok (cM. Ta6:1.1) — baku TorumBHBIE (I1J1aCTMAaCCOBBIE)



101483199

Bromrerenn os BELARUS
Bulletin P
OJIMYECTBO JINCTOB
6-2018 B9 Quantity of sheets | 10
Jluct
Sheet | 3
Mpynna 11. Cuctema nutaHus
Noarpynna 1101. Baku TonnMBHbIE (Nn1acTMaccoBbIE)
Puc. | Nos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon. HanmeHoBaHue
Cwm. 70-1101005-05 1 Baku
Tabm.1 80-1101100 1 YcTaHoOBKa TONAMBONpPoOBoAa
1 920-1101340-08 1 TonnveonpoBog pPe3vHOTKaHEBbLIN
2 [18-051 1 Bont
3 4600.18 4 LWanba PM14
4 ABAI'80-1101510 nnwm 1 Bak
80-1101510 1 bak (BknovyaeT no3.26)
5 70-1101070 4 XomyT
6 70-1101035-b 1 PykaB
7 XC-66 2 XomyT
8 1101.02 1 Bak TonNMBHbLIN NNacTMacCcoBbIv NpaBbIf
9 5 BuHT B.M5-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17475-80
10 | 80-1101067 5 LLlan6a
11| AYM-21M nnm 1 JdaTtuvk ykasaTensi ypoBHS TOnnmBa
AP70.3827-01
12 | 200-3806026 1 MMpoknagka
13 | 80-1101240-b 1 KpoHwTenH
14 4 LWan6a 1011 OCT 37.001.115-75
15 8 Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
16 8 LWan6a C 10.01.019 FOCT 11371-78
17 8 LWan6a 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
18 12 arika M10-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70
19 | 9175.02 2 KpaH [MN16-1-0
20 | 70-1101042 2 Ckoba
21 1101.03 1 TonnvMeonpoBog pPe3vHOTKaHEBbLIN
22 | 80-1101260-b 1 KpoHwTenH
23 1 LWapwk 11,112-100 FOCT 3722-81
24 | 822-1101081 1 LWryuep
26 | 80-1103010 1 [Mpobka
27 | MNK1/8 1 Mpobka
28 80-1101012-b 4 [Mpoknagka
29 | 80-8101015-02 1 LUnaHr
30 8 Bont M12-69x30.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
31 8 Lanba 12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
32 | 5000.23 1 XOoMyT ¢ YyepBsYHOU pe3bbon 8-16
34 80-3723045-01 1 MaHxeTta
35 | 80-3723045 3 MaHxeTta




101483199

broserenn 6% Eﬂ/@ﬁ@g
Bulletin N
OJIMYECTBO JIUCTOB
6-2018 B2 Quantity of sheets | 10

Jluct
Sheet III

J10/1:kHO OBITH

AN

e A L
|!|I|!|}|!-. |
[T [T I-I.’\t

JeuraTens

(HEL)

Pucynok (cM. Ta6:1.1) — baku TormMBHbBIC (METaLTHYECKHUE)



101483199

Brorerenn os BELARUS
Bulletin P
OJIMYECTBO JINCTOB
6-2018 B9 Quantity of sheets | 10
Jluct
Sheet
Mpynna 11. Cuctema nutaHus
Moarpynna 1101. Baku TonnuMBHbIE (MeTannNn4eckne)
Puc. Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon. HanmeHoBaHue
CM. 70-1101005 1 Baku
Tabn.1 70-1101005-02 9
80-1101100 1 YcTaHoBKa Tonnueonposoaa
1 92001-1101340-08 1 TonnveonpoBos
2 [18-051 1 Bont
3 4600.18 4 Lanba PM14
4 70-1101020 1 bak (MeTannuyeckui)
5 70-1101070 4 XomyT
6 70-1101035-b 1 PykaB
7 XC-66 2 XomyT
5000.06 2 XoMmyT ¢ YepBsaYHoW pesbboit 50-70
8 70-1101010 1 bak
9 5 BuHT B.M5-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17475-80
10 80-1101067 5 LLlan6a
11 OYMIM-21M 1 [aTtunk ypoBHA TONNMBa
12 200-3806026 1 MMpoknagka
13 80-3723045 3 MamxeTta

14 80-1101240-b

KpoHLUTENH (npaBbii)

35 80-3723045-01

2
15 4 Lanba 10J1 OCT 37.001.115-75
16 8 Bont M10-69x25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
17 8 Lanba 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
18 8 Lanba C 10.01.019INOCT 11371-78
19 12 Mavika M10-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70
20 1 Lapwnk 11,112-100 TOCT 3722-81
21 822-1101081 2 Wryuep
22 9175.02 2 KpaH I1M16-1-0
23 70-1101042 2 Ckoba
24 1101.03 1 TonnneonpoBoA pe3MHOTKaHEBbIV
25 80-1101260-b 2 KpOHLITENH (neBbIn)
26 80-1103010 1 Mpobka
28 MK1/8 1 [Mpobka
29 80-1101012-b 8 IMpoknagka
30 85-1101002 1 Tpybka
31 MP-36-01 8 IMpoknagka
32 8 Bont M12-69x30.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
33 8 Lanba 12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
34 5000.23 1 XoMyT ¢ YepBsaYHOU pe3bbont 8x16

1

ManxeTa

1) Mo 3akasy




bromerenn
Bulletin
6-2018 B2

Annotation

101483199

= =S Isds s
;_\\‘\: "’fj’f’f‘: "7 /ﬂ_| iJ.{?f’”lFffll._\_
@@ (o)iCiLAY e

KonnyectBo rcToB
Quantity of sheets

Jluct
Sheet IZI

10

In the present operational bulletin information is given on correction of the trac-
tor “BELARUS” catalogues in connection with implementation in the unit of the fuel
tanks 70-1101005 and 920-1101500 of the integrated drainage fuel line with engine

high-pressure fuel pump.

Contents of changes:

I'pymma 11 Feed system

Group

[Moarpymnma 1101 Fuel tanks

Subgroup

In the corresponding catalogues (see Table 1) replace figures and sheets of the

subgroup 1101 Fuel tanks.

Table 1

Catalogue designation

Replaceable sheets

Replaceable figures

510-0000010 KJAC

Replace sheet 67

Replace figure 22.

570-0000010 KJC

Replace sheet 67

Replace figure 11.1

80X-0000010 KAC

Replace sheet 11

Replace figure 11.1

82-0000010 KAC

Replace sheets 15, 17

Replace figure 11.1, 11,2

892-00000010 KJC

Replace sheets 13, 15

Replace figure 11.1,11.2

900-0000010 KAC

Replace sheets 13, 17,18

Replace figure 11.1,11.2, 11.3

82I1-0000010 KJIC

Replace sheet 13

Replace figure 11.1




101483199

Bromueretts os BELARS
Bulletin
KonnyectBo rcToB
6-2018 b9 Quantity of sheets 10

Jluct
Sheet

Should be

9
%10
11
&2 12
5&%}‘ falectn'c witing hatness
< ] r' Wil :’ v 3D

Figure (see table 1) — Fuel tanks (plastic)



101483199

BroniereHs o% EELARIUS
Bulletin P
OJIMYECTBO JINCTOB
6-2018 B9 Quantity of sheets | 10
Jluct
Sheet
Group 11. Feed system
Subgroup 1101. Fuel tanks (plastic)
Fig. Pos. Designation Quantity Name
See 70-1101005-05 1 Tanks
table 1 80-1101100 1 Fuel-supply line system
1 | 920-1101340-08 1 Rubberized fabric fuel line
2 | [018-051 1 Bolt
3 | 4600.18 4 Washer PM14
4 | ABAI80-1101510 or 1 Tank
80-1101510 1 Tank (includes pos.26)
5 | 70-1101070 4 Clamp
6 | 70-1101035-b 1 Chute
7 | XC-66 2 Clamp
8 |1101.02 1 Plastic right fuel tank
9 5 Screw B.M5-6gx16.58.019 GOST 17475-80
10 | 80-1101067 5 Washer
11 | AYMM-21M or AP70.3827-01 1 Fuel level indicator sensor
12 | 200-3806026 1 Lining
13 | 80-1101240-b 1 Bracket
14 4 Washer 10J1 OCT 37.001.115-75
15 8 Bolt M10-69x25.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
16 8 Washer C 10.01.019 GOST 11371-78
17 8 Washer 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
18 12 Nut M10-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70
19 | 9175.02 2 Cock NMe-1-0
20 | 70-1101042 2 Clevis
21 | 1101.03 1 Rubberized fabric fuel line
22 | 80-1101260-b 1 Bracket
23 1 Ball 11,112-100 GOST 3722-81
24 | 822-1101081 1 Connection
26 | 80-1103010 1 Plug
27 | MK1/8 1 Plug
28 | 80-1101012-b 4 Lining
29 | 80-8101015-02 1 Hose
30 8 Bolt M12-69x30.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
31 8 Washer 12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
32 | 5000.23 1 Clamp with worm thread 8-16
34 | 80-3723045-01 1 Sleeve gasket
35 | 80-3723045 3 Sleeve gasket




bromerenn
Bulletin
6-2018 B2

Should be

1
2
3
4
5

24 23 22

/LN

A
X

101483199

s BIEL MRS

KonnyectBo rcToB
Quantity of sheets 10

Jluct
Sheet III

B

Figure (see table 1) — Fuel tanks (metal)



101483199

bronnerens os [ZEL AE%
Bulletin P
OJIMYECTBO JINCTOB
6-2018 B3I Quantity of sheets | 10
Jluer
Sheet
Fpynna 11. Feed system
Subgroup 1101. Fuel tanks (metal)
Fig. Pos. Designation Quantity Name
see 70-1101005 1 Tanks
table 1 70-1101005-02 Y
80-1101100 1 Fuel supply line system
1 920M1-1101340-08 1 Fuel line
2 [18-051 1 Bolt
3 4600.18 4 Washer PM14
4 70-1101020 1 Tank (metal)
5 70-1101070 4 Clamp
6 70-1101035-b 1 Chute
7 XC-66 2 Clamp
5000.06 2 Clamp with worm thread 50-70
8 70-1101010 1 Tank
9 5 Screw B.M5-6gx16.58.019 GOST 17475-80
10 80-1101067 5 Washer
11 OYMI-21M 1 Fuel level sensor
12 200-3806026 1 Lining
13 80-3723045 3 Sleeve gasket
14 80-1101240-b 2 Bracket (right)
15 4 Washer 10/1 OCT 37.001.115-75
16 8 Bolt M10-69x25.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
17 8 Washer 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
18 8 Washer C 10.01.019 GOST 11371-78
19 12 Nut M10-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70
20 1 Ball 11,112-100 GOST 3722-81
21 822-1101081 2 Connection
22 9175.02 2 Cock IMr16-1-0
23 70-1101042 2 Clevis
24 1101.03 1 Rubberized fabric fuel line
25 80-1101260-b 2 Bracket (left)
26 80-1103010 1 Plug
28 MK1/8 1 Plug
29 80-1101012-b 8 Lining
30 85-1101002 1 Tube
31 MP-36-01 8 Lining
32 8 Bolt M12-69x30.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
33 8 Washer 12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
34 5000.23 1 Clamp with worm thread 8x16
35 80-3723045-01 1 Sleeve gasket

1) Under order




	101483199
	БЮЛЛЕТЕНЬ
	101483199
	101483199
	101483199
	101483199
	101483199

